

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 608, Page 2, Section 67.5110, Line 18, by  
2 inserting immediately after the word "establishment" the words "as defined under section 92.325";  
3 and

4  
5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 19, by inserting immediately after the word "a" the  
6 words "guest room in a"; and

7  
8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 20, by inserting immediately after the word "thirty-  
9 one" the word "consecutive"; and

10  
11 Further amend said bill, page, and section, line 45, by deleting all of said line; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, by renumbering subsequent subdivisions accordingly;  
14 and

15  
16 Further amend said bill, and section, Page 3, Line 51, by inserting immediately after the number  
17 "5." the following:

18  
19 "Nothing in this section shall limit the authority of political subdivisions to exercise the powers  
20 vested therein under chapters 64 and 89.

21 6."; and

22  
23 Further amend said bill and section, by renumbering subsequent subsections accordingly; and

24  
25 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Line 57, by deleting the word "an" and inserting in lieu  
26 thereof the word "the"; and

27  
28 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 69, by inserting immediately after the word "a" the  
29 words "guest room in a"; and

30  
31 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 73, by deleting the word "requirements" and  
32 inserting in lieu thereof the word "rentals"; and

33  
34 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 83, by deleting the word "shall" and inserting in lieu  
35 thereof the word "agrees to"; and

36  
Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 92.325, Line 22, by deleting the words "five or more"; and

2  
3 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 315.005, Line 14, by removing the words "five or more"  
4 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "[~~five or more~~]"; and

5  
6 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 19-22, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
7 lieu thereof the following:

8  
9 "for either transient guests, permanent guests, or for both transient and permanent guests,  
10 including a residential dwelling rental, as defined under section 67.5110, that is rented to and  
11 occupied by transient guests for more than one hundred eighty-two days in a calendar year;"; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
14 accordingly.  
15